

CNR No. DLNT01-000358-2021

CS DJ 38/2021

**SANTOSH SHARMA(SENIOR CITIZEN) VS. MOHINDER PAL
BATRA AND ORS.**

20.01.2022

**Proceeding of this matter is conducted through
video conferencing.**

Present: Sh. Ajit Nair-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

It is apprised by the Reader of the court that softcopy application/objection on behalf of the plaintiff against the report of concerned SDM has been received.

Ld. Counsel submits that he will file the hardcopy of the same.

In view of submissions made, be put up on 31.03.2022 for arguments.

(Rekha)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/20.01.2022