

CS DJ 38/21

SANTOSH SHARMA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs. MOHINDER PAL
BATRA AND ORS

04.02.2023

Present: Sh. Ajit Naiyyar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. MD Azhar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 3 is already ex-parte.
Sh. Deepank Yadav, ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2, 4
and 6.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2, 4 and 6 has supplied the copy of documents on page nos. 252 to 256 to the ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2, 4 and 6 is directed to supply copy of the CD within a period of 15 days from today to the ld. counsel for the plaintiff and copy thereof shall not be sent by post.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 states that some of the documents filed by him are in Urdu and after getting them translated, he would place on record them along with the list of documents by mentioning all the documents and supply the copy thereof to the opposite party.

Plaintiff is once again granted the final opportunity to serve defendant no. 5 on filing of PF/RC for the next date.

At the request of the ld. counsel for the plaintiff, now to come up for completion of pleadings of the parties, admission/ denial of documents and framing of issues on **06.05.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/04.02.2023