

CS DJ 38/21

SANTOSH SHARMA (SENIOR CITIZEN) Vs. MOHINDER
PAL BATRA AND ORS

21.11.24

Present: Sh. Pankaj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Saiyam Maan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3
Mohd. Azhar, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1
Applicant Sanjay Sharma in person.

Put up for clarifications/orders at 4:00 PM.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.11.24.

21.11.24 (4:00 PM)

Present: None.

Vide my separate order of even date, application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC, filed on behalf of the plaintiff stands dismissed.

Put up the case for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues, for 24.04.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.11.24.